Series/Type : NTCWS Series
Part No. :
Date :
Version : 5
Department : TDK corporation
Temperature & Pressure Sensors Business Group
NTC thermistors for temperature measurement
Bondable NTC

NTCWS3JF103*C1G****,NTCWS3UF103*C1G*90*,NTCWS4AF104*FC1G*91*
Bondable NTC
Part Number Construction
  Temperature & Pressure Sensors Business Group 2025/12/25
NTC W S □□ F □□□ 〇 C 1G 〇
Our management No.
Package type (T:Tray, G:Film)
Electrode type (1G:Au)
Reference Temperature (C:25℃)
Resistance tolerance (F:±1%, H:±3％)
Nominal resistance
(2 significant digits + power of 10）
B value tolerance (F:±1%)
B value
 (3J:3401 to 3450, 3U:3902 to 3950,  4A:4000 to 4050)
Structural classification (S:Single)
Type (W:Wire bondable)
Product (NTC Termistor)
□□□
10 / 12 Page
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
NTC thermistors for temperature measurement
NTCWS3JF103*C1G****,NTCWS3UF103*C1G*90*,NTCWS4AF104*FC1G*91*
Bondable NTC
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING NTC THERMISTORS
Be sure to read these instructions before using the NTC thermistor.
SAFETY WARNING
Operate in accordance with safety specifications.
Improper use, may result in failure or damage to NTC thermistor and other electronic
systems.
CAUTION
Ensure to use thermistors under proper operating and mounting condition and only as specified
in a product specification.
Use thermistors only within the specified operating temperature range.
Prevent solder paste and conductive paste from adhering to the sides of the product during mounting.
Over exposure to vibration, shock, power, or pressure may damage the element.
The thermistor in the application should not be touched by bare hands to avoid oils affecting
solderability and environmental stability.
The thermistor should be stored in original packaging under the following environmental conditions :
Temperature: -10℃～+40℃
Relative humidity: less than 75%
Avoid rapid temperature change, direct sunshine, corrosive gas, dust, mechanical stress
or pressure.
The material contacted by the thermistor must be carefully selected to avoid electric potential
difference between the thermistor and surface to avoid corrosion.
  Temperature & Pressure Sensors Business Group 2025/12/25
11 / 12 Page
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
NTC thermistors for temperature measurement
NTCWS3JF103*C1G****,NTCWS3UF103*C1G*90*,NTCWS4AF104*FC1G*91*
Bondable NTC